# ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208

# LOCAL TENDER NOTICE (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)

Tender ref.: EDCL(KELP)/PUR/LT/2012/373

for Supply of following itemon urgent basis:

Dated 25/01/2012 Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the genuine Importers/Suppliers

Earnest Mony Name of item **Cost of Tender Schedule** Tk.1000.00/set Ammonia Solution (25-30%) for Tk.2.5% of (Non refundable) Khulna Essential Latex Plant quoted amount

Tender schedule will be sold frbm the Accounts Department of Essential Drugs Company Limite, Dhaka on payment as stated above during office hours on all working days (except Friday, Saturday and Govt. Holidays). No tender schedule will be sold on the opening date of the tender.

The tender will be accompanied by an amount of Earnest Money as mentioned above in the from of Bank Draft/Pay Order/ from any Schedule Bank of Bangladesh in favour of "Essential Drugs Co. Ltd." without which the tender will be considered as non-responsive.

The tenderers may drop their offer alongwith detailed work plan to theTender Box kept at the Purchase Departments ,EDCL, Dhaka office till 12.00 Noon on 07/02/2012 which will be opened on 07/02/2012 at 12.15 PM in presence of the tenderers/their representatives(if any).

EDCL authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsover.

> (Md. Ali Mukarram) Manager, Planning &

Procurement Deptt. For: Managing Director,



#### ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208

# INTERNATIONAL SHORT DATED TENDER NOTICE )

EDCL invites International Tender for Supply of Pharmaceutical Raw and Packing Material on C&F© Dhaka By Air, Chittagong by Sea basis :-

S.L No.	Tender No. Date	Name of the Item	Cost of Tender Schedule	Closing & opening
01.	IMP/R&PM/SEM/ 43/2011-2012 dated 26/01/2012	Pharmaceutical Raw and Packing Materials:  01) Zinc Sulphate     Monohydrate BP'10  02) Bacitracine Zinc     BP'10  03) 100 ml White     Glass Vial  04) Rubber Stopper     (for 100 ml)  05) Alu, Seal Cap Green  06) Alu, Seal Cap White  07) 50 ml Amber     Glass Vial  08) Rubber Stopper     (for 50 ml)  09) Alu, Seal Cap Yellow	Tk. 1600/set Equivalent to US\$ 20.00 Non-refundable	Closing: 13/02/2012 at 11.00 AM Opening: 13/02/2012 at 11.15 AM

Tender schedule will be sold from the Accounts Department of Essential Drugs Company Limited, Dhaka on payment as stated above during office hours on all working days (except Friday, Saturday and Govt. Holidays). No tender schedule will be sold on the opening date of the tender.

EDCL authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(Md. Ali Mukarram) Manager, Planning & Procurement Deptt. For: Managing Director.

Shahjalal University of Science & Technology (SUST), Sylhet.

Repair/renovation work of Dilapidated Building (Phase-4) at SUST.

University Engineer, Engineering Office, SUST, Sylhet.

Engg/334(12)/42/2011-12, Dated-19/01/2012

Open tendering method (OTM-PW2)

Within 07 (seven) days.
Date-08/02/2012, Time-On banking hour.

a) Sonali Bank Ltd, SUST Branch, Sylhet.

b) Pubali Bank Ltd, Stadium Branch, Sylhet

Office of the University Engineer, SUST, Sylhet.

Date-09/02/2012, Time-12.00 noon.

Date-09/02/2012, Time-12.10pm.



#### **Engineering Office**

Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet

Invitation for Tender (OTM) Sealed tenders are hereby invited as per PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 for the undermentioned work as per terms and conditions stated below:

Ministry of Education.

Civil construction works.

Revenue Fund (GOB).

Ministry/Division Procuring entity name & district Invitation for Invitation reference No. & date Procurement method Budget and source of funds Tender package No. Tender package name

Tender publication date Tender last selling date & time Tender receiving date & time Tender opening date & time selling tender document

Name and address of the office(s) Name and address of the office(s) receiving & opening tender document Eligibility of tenderer:

Tenderer must meet the following qualifying and other eligibility criteria stated in the tender documents:

(a) Reputed construction firms who have minimum 10 (ten) years of general experience in building construction and also have experience in successful completion of at least 1 (one) number of similar works of Tk 8.00 (eight) lac in a single work order in last 5 (five) years. (b) Experience certificate should have to be issued by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned department. (c) List of works in hand with photocopy of the work order of the works to be enclosed. (d) Completion certificates mentioning Work Order No. and date in case of completed works. (e) Liquid assets/credit facility/FDR or minimum cash flow not less than Tk 7.00 (seven) lac. (f) Average annual construction turnover of not less than Tk 15.00 (fifteen) lac over the last 05 (five) years (Calculation of construction of turnover should be shown clearly in individual paper). (g) Current year trade license. (h) VAT registration certificate and up-to-date income tax clearance certificate. (i) Original money receipt of purchasing schedule from the bank. (j) All other as stated in the tender documents. (k) Experience must be supported by the attested photocopy of work order and completion certificates.

The tenderer with a consistent history of litigation or a number of arbitration awards against it and or blacklisted tenderers by this university or any other department/organization shall not be eligible to tender. Brief description of works Repair/renovation works for different old building by dismantling & and related services redoing damaged floor, plaster, water, sanitary, soil line & painting walls, ceilings, wooden & steel surface.

Price of tender document

Completion time

inviting tender

GD-414

of official inviting tender

Name, designation & address

Contact details of official

Tk. 1000.00 (one thousand) only on cash payment (non-refundable) from mentioned bank in serial-14. Purchaser (The owner himself or authorized persons) needs to apply in letterhead pad to the Manager of the respective banks showing valid original trade license, original VAT certificate & original Income Tax certificate (including TIN) & have to submit photocopy of those original certificates to the banks during purchasing schedule. Tk 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand) only in the form of Bank Amount of tender security

Guarantee/BD/PO from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of "Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet" (no FD acceptable). 140 (one hundred forty) working days. Al-Nasir Khaled, University Engineer, Engineering Office, SUST, Sylhet.

Phone No-0821-716123, 717850/Ext.216, 721988(0)

Fax No-0821-715257

Special instructions: (a) The tenderer should submit the tender document in sealed condition, writing the name of work on the top of envelope. (b) The tenderer is to submit a declaration that he is and was not involved with the tender preparation. (c) This tender notice is brief and the details of the tender can be seen/known from the office of the undersigned during office hours. (d) All other terms and conditions as stated in the PPR-2008 and Public Procurement Act-2006 will remain valid. (e) If the tender not be submitted within the mentioned day and time, it will be directly rejected. Due to unavoidable circumstances, if the tender can't be received and opened in the schedule date and time, the same will be received and opened on the next working day respectively at the same time at mentioned office(s). (f) any corrigendum (if any) will also be an integral part of the tender document and it will be binding upon the bidders/tenderers. (g) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Al-Nasir Khaled

### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

তথ্য ও যোগাযোগ প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয় ই-১৪/ওয়াই, আগারগাঁও, শেরে-ই-বাংলা নগর (ব্যাঙ্গডক ভবন), আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৭

www.ictd.gov.bd স্মারক নং-৫৬.০১.০১৮.০০.০০.০১৮.২০১১-২১৯ তারিখঃ ২৬/০১/২০১২খ্রিঃ

# নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, তথ্য ও যোগাযোগ প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয় কর্তৃক দৈনিক ইত্তেফাক পত্রিকার গত ০৬/০১/২০১২ তারিখে এবং The Daily Star পত্রিকার ১১/০১/২০১২ তারিখে প্রচারিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার কলামে "ডাটা এন্ট্রি অপারেটর" এবং "অফিস সহকারী কাম-কম্পিউটার অপারেটর" পদের জন্য শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা "দ্বিতীয় বিভাগে উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট" এর স্থলে "উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট" পাঠ করতে হবে।

শ্যামা প্রসাদ বেপারী উপ-সচিব

জিডি-৪৫৬ তথ্য ও যোগাযোগ প্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয়

# গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

যুব উন্নয়ন অধিদপ্তর যুব ও ক্রীড়া মন্ত্রণালয় ১০৮, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০

বিষয়ঃ "SAARC Youth Award-2011"- এর জন্য আবেদনপত্র আহ্বান। এতদ্বারা সার্ক (SAARC) সচিবালয় কর্তৃক আয়োজিত "SAARC Youth Award-2011"-এ অংশগ্রহণের জন্য যুব কার্যক্রমে উল্লেখযোগ্য অবদান রয়েছে এমন যুবক/ যুব মহিলা/ যুব সংগঠকদের নিকট হতে আগামী ১০ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ তারিখের মধ্যে আবেদনপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছ। "SAARC Youth Award-2011"-এর প্রতিপাদ্য বিষয় "Youth leadership in the fight against social ills."

সার্ক (SAARC) ইয়্যুথ এ্যাওয়ার্ড ২০১১-এর জন্য আগ্রহী যুবক/যুব মহিলা/যুব সংগঠককে সংশ্লিষ্ট জেলা/উপজেলা যুব উন্নয়ন অফিসের সাথে যোগাযোগপূর্বক নির্ধারিত ফরম সংগ্রহ করে বিষয়ভিত্তিক সাফল্যের প্রমাণাদিসহ জেলা যুব উন্নয়ন অফিসের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করার জন্য অনুরোধ জানানো যাচ্ছে। এ কে এম মানজুরুল হক এনডিসি

জিডি-৪২১

মহাপরিচালক



#### University Grants Commission of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project Dhaka Trade Centre (8th Floor) 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Web: www.heqep-ugc.gov.bd Fax: 02-8189021 No: UGC/HEQEP/Procurement/S-24/2010-155(1)/2380 Date: January 23, 2012

# Request for Expression of Interest (REoI)

#### **Environment Specialist for AIF Sub-projects** (Package: S-24)

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has undertaken the Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) with the support of the International Development Association (IDA). The University Grants Commission (UGC) of Bangladesh is the implementing agency of the Project. A part of the IDA fund will be utilized for payments of Environment Specialist for Academic Innovation Fund (AIF) sub-projects who will provide technical assistance to UGC/HEQEPU in reviewing the environmental aspects of the subproject proposals.
- The Terms of Reference and other relevant information are available in the web address: www.heqep-ugc.gov.bd. Interested applicant may get detailed information and related documents i.e. the Terms of Reference (ToR) from the office of the undersigned during office hours before February 14, 2012.
- Consultant will be selected using the selection of individual consultant method in accordance with Public Procurement Act, 2006 and Public Procurement Rules, 2008.
- Qualifications and Experience of Environment Specialist:
  - A graduate/post-graduate degree from a recognized university in Environmental Engineering/Environmental Science relevant and equivalent subjects;
  - At least 10 years of professional experience in environmental science, preference will be given those have working experience in development projects;
  - iii) Demonstrated proficiency in writing and speaking English and Bengali;
  - iv) Basic Computer literacy and knowledge of MSWORD, Excel etc.
- The estimated duration of the assignment will be 60 (sixty) working days beginning from March 2012 and will continue up to December 2012. Duration may be increased or reduced based on the performance.
- Expression of Interest including expected remunerations shall have to be submitted on or before 5:00pm February 14, 2012 in sealed envelope to the Project Director, HEQEP, and be clearly marked Expressions of Interest for "Environment Specialist for AIF sub-projects". Applications should be submitted directly or sent via post/email at the address of the undersigned. Applications through e-mail should preferably have the same text in the subject line of the e-mail.
- The applicants shall submit supporting documents (i.e. certificates, references) in favour of their experience and qualifications along with the EOI. HEQEP may verify these documents if deemed necessary.
- The authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

Kaniz Fatema, ndc **Project Director** (Additional Secretary)

Tel: 8189020 e-mail: pd\_heqep@yahoo.com

জেনারেশন কোং লিঃ North-West Power Generation Co. Ltd.

নর্থ-ওয়েস্ট পাওয়ার

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Biddyut Bhaban (13th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. 29/NWPGCL/T-2/Siraj 150 MW/2012 Date: 26/01/2012

# Notice for Time Extension

The Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Engineering Consultancy Services of "Upgradation of Sirajganj 150 MW Peaking Power Plant Project to 225 MW CCPP Project" at Sirajganj, Bangladesh was published vide Memo No. 159-PD/Siraj 150MW/NWPGCL/T-1/2011, Date: 01.01.2012 where last selling date and the deadline for submission of EOI were scheduled on 29th January, 2012 and 30th January, 2012 respectively. Due to unavoidable circumstances, the last selling date and the deadline for submission of the said EOI have been extended up to 6th February, 2012 and 7th February, 2012 respectively. The opening of EOI has been rescheduled on 7th February, 2012 at 12:30pm (BST) instead of 30th January, 2012 at 12:30pm (BST). All other terms and conditions of the EOI document shall remain unchanged. Dipak Kumar Dhali

> Company Secretary North-West Power Generation Co. Ltd.

GD-453



#### POWER GRID COMPANY OF BANGLADESH LTD. (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

IFB No.:01/PGCB/Sec-Design/2012/481

Web: www.pgcb.org.bd Date: January 25, 2012

Invitation for Bids for the

Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 132kV

Meghna River Crossing at Tetia-Kanainagar point as replacement of existing Submarine cable under Meghna river on turnkey basis.

Contract No.: PGCB/132kV/TL/T-LRC:

1. The Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. ("the Employer") invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 132kV Meghna River Crossing at Tetia-Kanainagar point as replacement of existing Submarine cable under Meghna river on turnkey basis as defined in the bidding document (hereinafter referred to as "the Works").

Details of the scope of work are specified in the bidding document.

- The Works include:
- a. Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 132kV Meghna River Crossing of 1600m span at Tetia-Kanainagar point with 1120 AACSR A3/S3A conductor of in a single continuous length of minimum 2500 meter, and connecting to existing Transmission Line at suitable position and
- Replacement of existing Earthwire with equivalent OPGW of Daudkandi-New Meghnagaht 132kV Transmission Line. (Approximate 70km).

International Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with Single Stage Two-

Envelope bidding procedure and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries. Bidders shall meet the following minimum requirements along with other requirements as

- mentioned in the bidding documents: In-case of Single Entity Bidder [For joint venture partner any one of the partners of the joint venture, who have at least 20% share in the Joint Venture of this Project, must have the project execution experiences as Contractor within last fifteen (15) years, as on the date of opening of technical proposals] must have the project execution experiences as Contractor including design, supply, delivery, foundation, erection, stringing & commissioning to demonstrate their capability in at least two 132kV or higher voltage
  - lattice towers) Contract having minimum 40km route length including river crossing span of 800 m, of which at least one installation of 132 kV or higher shall be in successful operation for minimum of three (03) years as on the date of opening of bid proposals. Bidders (any one of the partners in charge in case of Joint Venture) must have project management experience of at least one (1) turnkey project (Contract amount should not be less than US\$ 5.0 million) outside their own country (In case of Bangladeshi

Bidder in Bangladesh and Contract amount should not be less than US\$ 3.0 million)

within the last fifteen (15) years as on the date of opening of technical proposals.

rating double circuit overhead transmission line (on steel lattice towers) Contracts each

having minimum 2.0 km route lengths including river crossing span of 800 m OR at least

one 132kV or higher voltage rating double circuit overhead transmission line (on steel

- Bidders shall provide Audited Financial statements or other forms of Financial Statements such as Balance Sheets/Financial Statements certified by a registered accountant and supported by copies of tax returns for the last three (3) years as documentary evidence regarding Liquid Assets and Annual Turnover with their Bids. The minimum Liquid Assets & Annual Turnover for the Bidder's organization or Joint Venture shall not be less than the following:
  - (i) Liquid Assets: US\$ 1.0 million, average of last three (3) years
  - (ii) Annual Turnover: US\$ 5.0 million, average of last three (3) years

The partner in charge in case of Joint Venture shall meet not less than 50% and each partner of the Joint Venture shall meet the amount at least their proportion of shear mentioned in their JV agreement of the minimum criteria given above item (b)(i) & (ii).

- The Works under this turnkey contract shall be completed within 12 (Twelve) months from the effective date.
- 6. Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect and acquire the bidding documents at the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. (PGCB), IEB Bhaban (3rd Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Tel: 880-2-9555475, 880-2-9550514, 880-2-9558054, Fax: 880-2-7171833. The complete bidding documents are available at our website <a href="http://www.pgcb.org.bd/">http://www.pgcb.org.bd/</a>. Interested bidders can download the bidding documents and commence preparation of bids to gain time. In case of any discrepancy between the documents downloaded by the prospective bidder and the Bid Documents (hard copy) of PGCB, the later shall prevail.
- A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested eligible bidders on submission of a written application to the Company Secretary, PGCB at the above address and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of USD 100.00 (United States Dollar hundred only) or Tk. 8,600.00 (Taka Eight thousands six hundred only) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favor of the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. The document may also be sent through courier for an additional fee of Taka 500.00(for local delivery) or US\$ 100.00(for overseas delivery). PGCB shall not be responsible for any postal delay.
- A pre-bid meeting will be held at 11:00am Bangladesh Standard Time on 19th February, 2012. You are requested to send your query (if any) at least before three (03) days of the pre-bid meeting.
- Bidder's are to submit simultaneously two sealed envelope one containing the technical bid another containing the price bid. Initially only the technical bids will be opened. The price bid will remain unopened & will be kept in the custody of employer until the time of opening in the price bids.
- 10. The technical bid will be opened at 11:05 BST or thereafter on 12th March, 2012 in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend.
- 11. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of US\$ 50,000.00 (United States Dollar Fifty thousand only) or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency and must be delivered to the Company Secretary, Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd., IEB Bhaban (4th Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000 at or before 11:00am Bangladesh Standard Time on 12th March, 2012. The Bidder shall submit the original of above Bid Security with the original Technical Bid.
- 12. PGCB will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids including costs and expenses related to visits to the sites of installation of the Works.

(Md. Ashraf Hossain) Company Secretary

GD-407

University Engineer